IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - :
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION T S
Lo ke
Lol
rmfinQQ.//mww“m
IN RE: e
)
ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE ) CASE NO.96-40578-8
) CHAPTER 7
)
)
DEBTORS )

TRUSTEE'S
FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

LINDA PAYNE, trustee of the estate of the above-naned
Debtors, certifies to the Court and the United States
Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly
fulfilled the duties of the office of the trustee, that the
trustee has examined all proofs of claims as appropriate
under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of court.

Therefore, the trustee reques
and Proposed Distribution be accept

Date: 8 /(ﬂ /C?q

the Final Report

Lik?a Payne, Truste¢

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++;i+++++++++++++++++++++
REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed

Distribution.

William T. Neary
United States Trustee
Eastern District of Texas

Dated: ;/ / v _Igfﬁf‘ki;”
By:




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE CASE # 96-40578-8

CHAPTER 7

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND
DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final
report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses
set forth in Schedule A and states: That they are
reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance
of duties, the Trustee has advanced moneys from personal
funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the
assets and an estate property record. Any property
scheduled under 11 U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered
shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554

(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate
to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the
estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of
estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the
compensation sought by this application except as permitted
by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.
7. The trustee has examined each and every claim filed

and noted her approval of claims as filed, or she has filed
objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.



8. The Trustee further requests that after final
distribution of all moneys in accordance with the Trustee's
Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.
patea: % /L /99 M%M
[ Lipda Payne, TrusteeL ~
1;8\North Main Stree
Paris, TX 75460-4171
903 784 4393




SCHEDULE A-1
Case Name: ROBINSON

Case Number: 96-40578-S

A: Receipts $13,287.60

B. Disbursements

1. Secured Creditors $ 0
2. Administrative S 0
3. Priority $ 0
4. Other S 0
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 0

C. Current Balance $13,287.60



%08

%000

%09

[

i
i
|
h

a3[UNOISNN ¥Ood
d3AU3A023Y LIN3IOHAd

%02 %0

M %00°0
‘ 1 %000
L %G9'GL

%000
%000
%9.'¢
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%¥v6 v
%96l

%00°001

00'0

aivd
SWIVTO @3dNOIASNN

000
000
6025001
000
000
00'00S
000
060
00’0
o000
000
6.'959
9/'820'C

09'/8Z°€L$

19 vv9‘al

aamo1v
SWIVTO G3ANOISNN

(D13 ‘HO183Q OL NANLIDHIHLO

alvd SWIV1D Q34NO3SNN

aivd SNIVID ALIYOIAd

aivd SWiv1o aadno3s

S1S00 ¥3ALdVHD HOidd

(013 'sSaAXVL)ISASNILX3 31VI1S3

S1S02 1¥N0D

S334 IYNOISS340dd ¥3HLO

8334 AANHOL1Y HY3H10

S3ASNIAGXA TYNOISSIA0Hd S.WHlL

S334 TWYNOISSI40dd SWHIL

S3IASNIAIX3 S.331isSNdL

NOISSINWOD S.331SN4dl
:S3ASN3dX3 A1v1S3

‘S1d13034 Tv10L
‘SNOONI 31vls3

*SINIWWOD

331 39403ID ‘NOSNIFOY

66-01-60 :g3AO¥UddV LSN 3Lva
82501-96 243EWNN 3SVO
:3NVN 3SVO

dNAVd -331SNAl

AYVINNNS 3SVYO 1¥0d3d VNId S.331SNdl



Form 1 Page: 1
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases
Case Number: 96-40578 DS Trustee: (631540) LINDA S. PAYNE
Case Name: ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE Filed (f) or Converted (c): 03/04/96 (c)
§341(a) Meeting Date: 07/14/97
Period Ending: 08/05/99 Claims Bar Date: 10/15/97
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
v (Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)Y
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref., # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
1 DIP ACCOUNT 0.00 8,000.00 12,695.95 FA
2 PIECE OF PROPERTY IN DENTON 67,000.00 6,217.10 DA 0.00 FA
Stay Lifted. Lien did not include property taxes - no
equity in property for estate.
3 HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND FURNISHINGS 5,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00 ~FA
4 BOOKS 100.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
5 WEARING APPAREL AND JEWELRY 700.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
6 VEHICLES 6,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
7 EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 2,960.72 0.00 FA
Stay Lifted. Machinery attached to location - did not
v own location - no value to estate.
8 EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Stay Lifted
9 INVENTORY 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 FA
Schedules show inventory but there is none. This was
a dry cleaners in Denton. All inventory was returned to
the customers. | had the clearners opened for two days
so that all items could be picked up.
10 Homestead 2109 Hollyhill Lane 200,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA
Int INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 591.65 Unknown
Printed: 08/05/1999 0510 PM  V.5.02



Form 1 Page: 2

Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 96-40578 DS Trustee: (631540) LINDA S. PAYNE
Case Name: ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE Filed (f) or Converted (c):
§341(a) Meeting Date: 07/14/97
Period Ending: 08/05/99 Claims Bar Date: 10/15/97
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
« (Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Vaiue of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
11 Assets Totals (Excluding unknown values) $332,800.00 $21,177.82 $13,287.60 $0.00

Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:

Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): June 30, 1999 Current Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR):

Printed: 08/05/1999 05:10 PM  V.5.02




Case Number:
Case Name:

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

96-40578 DS
ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Page: 1

LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
312-7390898-65 - Money Market Account

Taxpayer ID #: 75-6498332 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 08/05/99 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
, Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
37103197 {1} TEXAS BANK Close DIP Account 7,833.55 7,833.55
07/31/97 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 11.90 7,845.45
08/26/97 {1} TEXAS BANK Close DIP Acct 4,862.40 12,707.85
08/29/97 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 17.34 12,725.19
09/30/97 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 26.87 12,752.06
10/31/97 int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 28.19 12,780.25
11/28/97 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 27.34 12,807.59
12/31/97 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 27.50 12,835.09
01/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 27.28 12,862.37
02/27/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK interest posting at 2.5% 24.69 12,887.06
03/31/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.4% 26.37 12,913.43
04/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.37% 25.50 12,938.93
05/29/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.37% 26.11 12,965.04
~3/30/98 int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Iinterest posting at 2.37% 25.28 12,890.32
_tra1s08 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.23% 26.17 13,016.49
08/31/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.23% 24.83 13,041.32
09/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK interest posting at 2.23% 23.92 13,065.24
10/30/98 int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0% 23.78 13,089.02
11/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0% 21.53 13,110.55
12/31/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 22.29 13,132.84
01/29/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 22.33 13,1556.17
02/26/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 20.20 13,175.37
03/31/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK interest posting at 2.0000% 22.40 13,197.77
04/30/99 int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 21.71 13,219.48
Subtotals : $13,219.48 $0.00

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 08/05/1999 04.03 PM  V.5.02



Form 2 Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 96-40578 DS Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Case Name: ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Account: 312-7390898-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #: 75-6498332 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 08/05/99 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
, Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
,m\mm\ww Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 22 .47 13,241.95
06/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% 21.46 13,263.41
07/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% 21.42 13,284.83
08/05/99 Int Interest Posting Current Interest Rate is 1.9000% 277 13,287.60
08/05/99 To Account #312739089866 Filing Final Report 13,287.60 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 13,287.60 13,287.60 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 13,287.60
Subtotal 13,287.60 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $13,287.60 $0.00
Net Net Account
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS Receipts Disbursements Balances
v MMA # 312-7390898-65 13,287.60 0.00 0.00
$13,287.60 $0.00 $0.00

{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 08/05/1999 04:03 PM  V.5.02



SCHEDULE B

TRUSTEE COMPENSATION:

Total Receipts $13,287.60

25% of first $5,000.00 = $1,250.00
10% over $5,000.00 and 828.76
under $50,000 = 0

5% over $50,000.00 and
under $1,000,000.00 = 0
3% over $1,000,000.00 = 0

Total Trustee Fees = $ 2,078.76

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

Recording Fees—--=====r-—-co——eo- $

Premium on bond---====----—------ $
Travel---—=--—-=s—e---—cccoocoo—— $ 241.50See Exhibit "a"
Clerical & Stenographic---------- $ 118.00 "
Postage--------------c—cooo-oo—m- $ 34.04 "
Copies—===—=-=--————oommm e $ 263.25 "

Long Distance---------===-=—-—=—=-- $ "

Copy Service==-=-~--------—--——ow——- $ "
Federal EXpress=—--—----=—=-======w==- $ "

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES-$ 656.79
RECORDS:

Trustee did not take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor. X

Trustee did take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor.

Notice given to debtor on

to pick up business or personal records in
hands of trustee. If not picked up within
30 days such records or work files may be
destroyed.



Exhibit “A”
Expenses of Robinson

Travel:
341(a)- Plano - 220 miles
Denton to inspect dry cleaners - 250 miles

Objection to Claims - Plano - 220 miles

690 miles @ 0.35 per mile = § 241.50

Secretarial, Copies & Postage: Copies

Request for Claims File

0.20 3
Objections To Claims

6.10 870
Final Report 120
3.00

Distribution Checks

0.50 15
Supplemental Final Report 45
2.00

Totals:

Travel = 690 miles @ 0.35 per milg--=mmmmmeeunns- $241.50
Secretarial = 11.80 hrs @ $10.00 per hour ------- 118.00
Copies = 1053 @ $0.25 each 263.25
Postage 34.04
Copy Service

Total = $656.79

32

23.03

3.20

4.29

3.20

Postage



SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLAIMED PAID
11 U.S.C. Sec 507(a) (1)
Court Cost and Fees
A. Notice & Claim Fees § 0 0
B. Adv. filing fees
C. Quarterly Chapt 11 500.00 0
11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b) (1) (a)
Preservation of estate
A. Transportation
B. Storage
C. Wages
D. Estates share FICA
E. Watchman
F. Insurance
G. Upkeep
H. Advertising
I. Expenses in Sale of
Real Estate
J. Trustee's Bond
11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b) (2)
Post-Petition Taxes
and related penalties
11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b) (2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A. Trustee Fees $ 2,078.76 0
B. Trustee Expenses 656.79 0
C. Attorney to Trustee 0 0
D. Expenses for Attorney 0 0
E. Attorney to Debtor 0 0
F. Expenses for Attorney 0 0
G. Auctioneers 0 0
H. Appraiser 0 0
H. Appraisers 0 0
I. Accountant 0 0

AMOUNT
DUE

0

500.00

2,078.76
656.79

OO O OO OOO



5. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b) (3)
Expenses of Creditors
or Committees

6. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b) (4)
Compensation of professionals
for creditors or committees

TOTAL-—-=-==-——=—=—=====~~ $ 3,235.55 0 3,235.55



SCHEDULE D

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2)
Claim Amt.
No. Claimed

(3)
Anmt.
Allowed

(4)
Amt.
Paid

(5)

Due

For Credit

Extended
Sec364 (e) (1)

Claims from

failure of

adequate

protection

Sec.307(a) (b)

"Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a) (2)

Wages,

etc.
Sec.507(a) (3)
See attached Exhibit "B"

Contributions
to benefit plans
Sec.507 (a) (4)

Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a) (6)

. Taxes

Sec.507 (a) (8)

TEC
TEC
IRS
IRS
TEC
Cty
Cty
Cty
Ciy

Den
Den
Den
Den

14
19
29
30
33
40
41
42
43

2,371.06
2,255.00
103,050.04
278,243.22
2,907.75
2,560.48
444.14
1,058.49
5,080.11

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

[eNeoNoNoNeNoNolleio]

Employee taxes see attached Exhibit "B"

2,371.06
2,255.00
103,050.04
278,243.22
2,907.75
2,560.48
444.14
1,058.49
5,080.11



Scheduls B

19'S o3l
99'L vind co'e aiedlpaN
20'¢ aiedipaiN 8¢l vold oLl
- - 1229, X1 ebol
68°¢ClL vold 6S'LY H/M |eJapad c6z x0g 'O'd
8l'tC $ gv'osL % 05°.S $ 96,0 3 L supuar ‘4 a9jesoy ot
yser ETH
AV 4 vind 6C°L 2JedIpaN
6C°L 8JedIpaN 9i’Le vOld
- - 1029, X1 ‘uoyueQ
oL'LE vOId zs00l H/M 1eJopad b0 3 OPEUGIOD 107
¥0'9S $ cgo'eoe ¢ /6°8€E1 $ 29'c0s $ _ densjio "3 auuaye)d s
659 odl
G6'L vind 1 4° 2> aledipaN
pse aJjedlpaN cL'Gl vold X1 ‘uoaq
- - L1029/, X1 uojus
cl'sl YOl 8.°8% H/M |eJspad cLc # pEOY HBNIS /€6
oclz % 8y’ 9Ll $ vr'L9 8 2 yoojew epuaig e
6L 03l
lee vind gL'¥ aJedtpaiN
,mw‘v aledIpaiN 68°L1 vOlid 20) X1 ‘oBues
- - 99 3
bs 'Lt Vol V225 H/M 1e19pa4 o OvE %08 'L 1
— 112¢ $ /2802 % 8.°6. $ G688 % _ [sIUBCIOW "4 Epul £z
saxe] 19Ao|dw3y ang Buipjouyiip @2kojdwiy pamolly juewie|D Jaqunp
junowy 39N unowy wie|d
2ce86¥9-G. :'NI1
(o¥51€9) ANAVd 'S VANIT :@3)sniL 3371 394039 'NOSNIGOY 8.50%-96 :9S€D
1YSHIOM

| :abed SWIB]D) ISBAA 66/50/80 :9¥ed



GL'ES o3l
ﬁh.mr vind 96’82 81edtpaIN
Bs'8z aiedlpe k44 vOold
gocecl volid CL'E6E H/M |e1spa-
0561 $ cEvzy'L $ 155 4 4°] $ 99'896'L $ ; swie|) |Iv 10} [ejoL
LS 03l
154 vind SL¢C aJedipaiN
Sl¢C 9ieoIpaN vLLL vOid - | ‘uowsq
- - 1029/, X1 uo
73T VOl 18°L€ H/M [elapad 1 Usdsy 805
111z $ 00Z/¢elk S 9€°CS $ oce8L 3 ; 1ana)g aibbep 6¢
sy'vi 03l
6CY vind 8L, 2ledipaiN
8L, aJedIpaiN GZ'Et vOl4d \ q
Yo - G029/ X1 uojus
bzee vOolid sZ'.0L H/M [elepa] glLoz # aue Aajseal 80vl
_ 0865 3 16/8¢ % gzerl ¢ GZ9ES % peyyoon avIng /€
soxe} Joho|dw3] anQg Buipjoyypm @2fojdwz pamoliv juewie}d J2quinnN
unowy 39N junowyy we|d
2ee86tv9-GL N
(OyS1€9) INAV 'S VANIT :99)sniL 3317 394039 ‘NOSNIQOY 8.50%-96 :9S€D
1IYSHIOAN

Z :obed suiie])) QMNB 66/50/80 :91ed



SCHEDULE E
SECURED CLAIMS
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Claim Creditor Ant of Amt. Not Amt. Amt. Amt
No.

Claim Determined Allowed Paid Due

None

Total of ALLOWED Secured Clainmsg S0

——-----—-.—————_————————----————_———

Total UNSECURED CLAIMS Allowed: $ 16,644.61



e ~—
Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER
02/13/98 Last Date to File Claims: 10/15/97 96-40578 drs Page 1

Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/13/98
George Lee Robinson

Name andg Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

S

No:' 1 Filed: 03/11/96
h 20,63
First State Bank of Texas -
¥ c/o Charles D. Earney<3\kj . o
PO Box 100 < L.
Denton, Tx 76202 3 &(WK SR
‘\.k\ !-!\“, i‘\'/ ety . — 66,08 '.48 s "T\. , . t ‘
Lawrence C. Collister ., o
¥ Philips, Hopkins, Eames, et al . j><é (L tee et
PO Box 2027 DAY ' B o f |
Denton, TX 76202-2027 [t (% L
No 3 Filed: 03/20/96 Filed Amt:
3,858.18 g

Dallas Tailor g Laundry Supply co
502 Second Ave.
Dallas, Tx 75225

No 4 Filed: 04/03/96 Filed Amt ;
! 65, .48 g S
/ Lawrence Collister SNy ,
P O Box 2027 - . \
Denton TX 76202 %[Q,{q33 |
No 5 Filed: 04/04/96 Filed Amt.
1,700.00 g

Dr. Lawrence Shaffron
525 Bryan Street
Denton, Texags 76201

Lone Star Gas Company O
Attn: Dana Lee <

" 300 South St. Paul Street™\\J -
Suite 840QEC & b
Dallas, TX 75201

. No: 7 Filed: 04/15/96

Texas Employment Commissiog»\ e
+" TEC Building SR T X W
Austin, TX 78778 S\:]




/

;

v

‘c/o Elizabeth Weller . \ESL%_i(,KQ

‘Teri Stewart Mace \ig

S

EBastern Digtriet of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

02/13/98 - Last Date to File Claims: 10/15/97 96-40578 drs Page 2
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit. 01/13/98
George Lee Robinson

_——__-..__...._.-_——-.____—__——————_-..—___-__..____..___-.__——_—--—--——..—_____—..._-..__

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

————_--.._.._______—-..-_—_——————_ -.—_...____..___________.._—————-—...—__——___..____-

No: 8 Filed: 05/23/96 . Vo ;

. Amended by .24 TS
County of Denton, City of Denton 35 I R 3
¢/o Michael Reed S LG
5929 Balcones Dr. o/ ‘e 700,
Ste. 200, PO Box 26990:3// e Pl ’ 193 2.4
Austin, TX 78755 Wy g P [
No:. 9 Filed: 06/05/96 "
Denton ISD | T

2323 Bryan Str., Ste 1720 { O
Dallas, TX 75201 ui

_-----..________..._.._—-___-__— ——~-___.._..______-._-_..______—_——-__-_______———.____-

No: 10 - Filed: 06/20/96

James Woods Auto Park
100 N. Trinity

PO Box 977

Decatur, TX 76234

No: 11 Filed: 06/20/96 Filed Amt:
1,827.21 g

James Woods Auto Park ,

100 N. Trinity Pt b

PO Box 977

Decatur, TX 76234

No: (12 Filed: 07/01/96
Lone Star Gas Company

300 S. St. paul Lo
Ste 840-EC §S€5‘9‘ y
Dallas, TX 75201 Q,(%}

Texas Workforce Commission e
TWC Building <. -
Austin, TX \é\~-~,»/ .




v

v

/

F
— S

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

02/13/98 Last Date to File Claims: 10/15/97 96-40578 drs Page 3
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/13/98
George Lee Robinson

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 14 Filed: 08/01/9s¢ Filed Amt:
2,371.05 s 0

Texas Workforce Commission
TWC Building

Austin, TX
Na; 15 Filed: 09/27/96 / ) Filed Amt: 4/ s
/r” o 1,153/17 g gt o, e g
Texas Workforce Commission Sy e
TWC Building Qx\¥4y ( \\ ‘ S
Austin, TX 4 i ( ~ ERGERE AN
No: 16 Filed: 09/27/96
T~ - Administrative
p‘*‘f expense
Texas Workforce Commission
TWC Building N
Austin, TX s)(Q.

Amended by 30

No:17 (7 Filed: 10/08/96 _
;%’ Ple "l

Internal Refenue Service - nl "*3
Attn: Special Procedures [LL w oL

1100 Commerce Streety_,<;\§.,: o .
Dallas, TX 75242 PR »Qxfi*l"’. }ﬁ
________________-________;EL'L_:_______-______-_________-_;; __________________
NO:Als Filed: 04/21/97

,,l; f y (]
Internal Revenue Service o ‘(““C‘ A
Attn: Special Procedures (S O {kx ~
1100 Commerce Street b ) N i
Dallas, TX 75242 i ‘5'(((f(\ '
No: 19 Filed: 05/05/97 Filed Amt:

2,255.00 s administrative

expense
Texas Workforce Commission : \lw{
TWC Building oy
Austin, TX T
No: 20 Filed: 06/05/97 Filed Amt:

500.00 g

US Trustee

110 N. College Ave. Room 300
Tyler, TX 75702



S’

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER
02/13/98 Last Date to File Claims: 10/15/97 96-40578 drs Page 4

Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/13/98
George Lee.Robinson

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No; 21 Filed: 06/16/97 .~ — . Filed Amt
o 1,%72/30 s administrative
_ o Y expense
County of Denton, City of Denton (e
,c/o Michael Reed RS AN
5929 Balcones Dr. S . //“/
Ste. 200, PO Box 26990 V;S(k' IS \\
Austin, TX 78755 \(F Pb\
No:i 22 Filed: 06/16/97 Filed Amt:
7,2%%. 2 s Amendment of 8
County of Denton, City of Denton .
* ¢/o Michael Reed - A
5929 Balcones Dr. SO ) ’ \
Ste. 200, PO Box 26990 D |
Austin, TX 78755 5 l},l‘\\
No: 23 Filed: 07/24/97 Filed Amt: Lo
' 288.55 g ) '
Linda F. McDaniel
Rt. 1, Box 340 R
Sanger, TX 76266
Nox 24 Filed: 07/24/97 -~ _ fi%g Arélt: )
L, ' . g s Vot
Dr. Lawrence Shaffron ‘ \
525 Bryan Street Sy \
Denton, Texas 76201 . "\ K
___________________________ 2,J&---J----_____-_________________________________
No: 27 Filed: 08/01/97 ‘ Filed Amt:
1,164.85 . g
Safety-Kleen Corporation |
Laurence M. Rudnick, Treasurer
1000 N. Randall Rd.
Elgin, IL 60123
N T T T T T ST o e e e
No:, 28 Filed: 08/15/97 v Filed Amt: ‘" o
Lone Star Gas Company - 1,03 .87 g /fg (k\nkg\gLVﬁ
By: Lone Star Gas Company “r 7 o T
Attn: Dana Lee (6 L - b Ly
300 South St. Paul Street VL4 ; N e

Suite 840EC : GoC
Dgilgs, TX 75201 7N Qﬁ((g



A i

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

02/13/98 Last Date to File Claims: 10/15/97 96-40578 drs Page 5
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/13/98
George Lee Robinson

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 29 Filed: 08/18/97 Filed Amt: LoH - oy Pl - ,_[‘)- ,'(—q
103,050.04 t ., .. ’
Internal Revenue Service ~ :
Attn: Special Procedures
1100 Commerce Street
Dallas, TX 75242

- o e > G oW o e G Gm R M ws M SR ER Mm e W W MR W YR W= mm et M mm e . e e = e M e wm e hm e e e m m em . em e Am A e e R M S m e e e e = e e = e

No: 30 - Filed: 08/18/97 Filed Amt:

36,320.45 g Amendment of 17
Internal Revenue Service , 83,934.23 s Lo - bom, ot
Attn: Special Procedures ' 157,988.54 o N
1100 Commerce Street 278,243.22 Total i ={
Dallas, TX 75242
No: 31 Filed: 08/25/97 Filed Amt:

1,924.25 g Amendment of 6
Lone Star Gas Company : q\ﬁa- Vi

Attn: Dana Lee ‘
300 South St. Paul Street 3R
Suite 840EC

Dallas, TX 75201

No: 32 Filed: 09/09/97 Filed Amt:

CEERY I
i

Dalco
2613 National Place
Garland, TX 75041

No: 33 Filed: 09/12/97 Filed Amt:
2,907.75 g 2nd amended post

. o 4\q? petition, .
Texas Workforce Commission ‘ - pre-conversion
TWC Building At
Austin, TX " a V(f
No: 34 Filed: 09/12/97 Filed Amt:

243.92 0 | i
Brenda Maloch 4 LA

4937 Stuart Rd. #313
Denton, TX 76207

No: 35 Filed: 09/16/97 Filed Amt:
502.62 o

Catherine E. Gilstrap

207 Coronado #104

Denton, TX 76201



S o’ '

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

02/13/98 Last Date to File Claims: 10/15/97 96-40578 drs Page 6
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 01/13/98
George Lee Robinson

- e e e e e Ge GE Gm e N e NS W R ME P M W e R M MR AR MR W M A S M MR e W M e e W W MR % MM MR G W M T e em e e AR R M MR R AR P MR e b e e A M e Em A e e e

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 36 Filed: 09/22/97 Filed Amt:
207.96 g oo,
Rosalee F. Jenkins )i
PO Box 293
Tioga, TX 76271-0293
No: 37 Filed: 09/24/97 Filed Amt:
536.25 O (i g
Dulcie E. Lockhart 1
1408 Teasley Lane #2615
Denton, TX 76205
- \No: 38 Filed: 10/15/97 Filed Amt: YRR
) Ty 1,200.,00 g
Dayna March Hadley Phillips (( 26,3V7.42 s — ol
/ ¢/o Robert S. Widner s 27,5/5.42 Total = {'''T
3737 Cole Ave. Ste. 261 SN
Dallas, Tx 75204-4500 3 b_lqr’ \.
i e T S few m o m e m mm e e . mmm e mm e m— - — e — e — o
No: 39 Filed: 11/12/97 Filed Amt: Cooy
, 189.36 o T
. Maggie Stever
508 Aspen Dr. d®R-51-
Denton, TX 76201 -5 4%39’
T T T T e €3 (- Lows (0 - v 4acse
qo AleanC f\\(\ IR o e 3 g ) 0 (L l T
(z w o ~ o lD N «\\\ Y d
XS e G - \{tv(\t. - . : 39
L\t ( e v \ 29
ot \\'\‘\.\’\\“\ \Q TN 2CC 4 V-
([ L\_\,uk (((\ ,\.L\r\’\
AL g L ]
oA \\« ). N . o
g bk ICTONLN LU

( L\\ _\ k q \.\,\C Ve L vt L woa R

((\ oy OO

VLS C 0y

\ oy e e
l+3 WW&Q@\ 5_ !/ QG ey G
N . 08@ A4 O € ol Sl
{
Moﬁbw l\\(h\(’ . 5

(04 ‘1 (\, Qe W “ >



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE CASE NO. 96-40578-8

CHAPTER 7

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to
the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of

Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become
final, and which dispose of all dbjections to claims, all
objections to the trustee's Final Report, all applications
for compensation, and all other matters which must be
determined by the Court before final distribution can be

made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of
the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution upon certification by the U. §. Trustee unless
written objection thereto is filed and served on the trustee

and on the U. s, Trustee.



Balance on hand

Administrative Expenses

to be paid (see attached
schedule of payees and
amounts) $ 3,235.55

Priority Claims to be

paid (see attached $10,052.05
schedule of payees

and amounts)

Secured Claims to be

paid (see attached

schedule of payees

and amounts) $ 0

Unsecured Claims to

be paid (see attached

schedule of payees

and amounts) $ 0

Miscellaneous

distributions to be

paid (see attached

schedule of payees

and amounts) S 0

Total Distributions to
be made

Zero Balance

$13,287.60

$13,287.60

Linda Payne, Trustee|

100

orth Main St

Paris, TX 75460



Printed: 08/05/99 04:36 PM Page: 1
Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Case: 96-40578 ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE
Case Balance:  $13,287.60 Total Proposed Payment: $13,287.60 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 656.79 656.79 0.00 656.79 656.79 12,630.81
EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 2,078.76 2,078.76 0.00 2,078.76 2,078.76 10,552.05
FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE  Admin Ch. 11 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 10,052.05
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES (CH11)
23 Linda F. McDaniel Priority 288.55 208.77 0.00 208.77 208.77 9,843.28
34 Brenda Maloch Priority 243.92 176.48 0.00 176.48 176.48 9,666.80
35 Catherine E. Gilstrap Priority 502.62 363.65 0.00 363.65 363.65 9,303.15
36 Rosalee F. Jenkins Priority 207.96 150.46 0.00 150.46 150.46 9,152.69
37  Dulcie Lockhart Priority 536.25 387.97 0.00 387.97 387.97 8,764.72
39 Maggie Stever Priority 189.36 137.00 0.00 137.00 137.00 8,627.72
IRS-Federal W/H Employee Priority 0.00 393.72 0.00 393.72 393.72 8,234.00
IRS-FICA Employee Priority 0.00 122.05 0.00 122.05 122.05 811185
IRS-Medicare employee Priority 0.00 28.56 0.00 28.56 28.56 8,083.39
14  Texas Workforce Commission Priority 2,371.05 2,371.05 0.00 2,371.05 4813 8,035.26
19  Texas Workforce Commission Priority 2,255.00 2,255.00 0.00 2,255.00 45.78 7,989.48
29 INTERNAL REVENUE Priority 103,050.04 103,050.04 0.00 103,050.04 2,091.95 5,897.53
SERVICE
30 INTERNAL REVENUE Priority 278,243.22 278,243.22 0.00 278,243.22 5,648.44 249.09
SERVICE
33  Texas Workforce Commission Priority 2,907.7% 2,907.75 0.00 2,907.75 59.02 190.07
40  County of Denton Priority 2,560.48 2,560.48 0.00 2,560.48 5198 138.09
41 County of Denton Priority 44414 44414 0.00 444.14 9.02 129.07
42  City of Denton Priority 1,058.49 1,058.49 0.00 1,058.49 21.49 107.58
IRS FICA Employer Priority 0.00 122.05 0.00 122.05 247 105.11
IRS-Medicare Employer Priority 0.00 28.56 0.00 28.56 0.58 104.53
IRS-Futa Employer Priority 0.00 15.74 0.00 1574 0.32 104.21
TEC-Employer Priority 0.00 53.15 0.00 53.15 1.08 103.13
43  City of Denton Priority 5,080.11 5,080.11 0.00 5,080.11 103.13 0.00
3 Dallas Tailor & Laundry Supply ~ Unsecured 3,858.18 3,858.18 0.00 3,858.18 0.00 0.00
5  Dr. Lawrence Shaffron Unsecured 1,700.00 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00
10  James Woods Auto Park Unsecured 1,236.11 1,236.11 0.00 1,236.11 0.00 0.00
11 James Woods Auto Park Unsecured 1,827.21 1,827.21 0.00 1,827.21 0.00 0.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



S
Printed: 08/05/99 04:36 PM Page: 2
Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Case: 96-40578 ROBINSON, GEORGE LEE
Case Balance:  $13,287.60 Total Proposed Payment: $13,287.60 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
27  Safety Kleen Corporation Unsecured 1,164.85 1,164.85 0.00 1,164.85 0.00 0.00
31 Lone Star Gas Company Unsecured 1,92425 1,924.25 0.00 1,924.25 0.00 0.00
32 Dalco Unsecured 4,934.01 4,934.01 0.00 4,934.01 0.00 0.00
Total for Case 9640578 : $419,819.10 $420,038.60 $0.00 $420,038.60 $13,287.60 $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $3,235.55 $3,235.55 $0.00 $3,235.55
Total Priority Claims : $399,938.94 $400,158.44 $0.00 $10,052.05
Total Secured Claims : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims : $16,644.61 $16,644.61 $0.00 $0.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



